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Let’s get started!

www.ambiclimate.com

5.1 5.2

6.1 6.2

6.3 6.4

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Wall Mount, Tape, 
     Screw and Rawlplug
1.3 USB Cable (1.8m)

1.4 USB Adapter (100-240V AC)
     (Plug for your country may 

have a different appearance)

Here’s what you’ll get

2.1 Status LED 2.2 USB Type-C Port
Ge�ing to know your Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Peel off the protective film(tape) and press the wall mount firmly 
against the wall for about 30 seconds; or

6.2 Screw the wall mount on the wall with the screw provided.
6.3 Attach the back of Ambi Climate Mini to the wall mount.
6.4 Plug it into the nearest socket.

Wall mounting your Ambi Climate Mini (Optional)

5.1 To start up your Ambi Climate Mini, plug in the USB Type-C plug into 
the back of the Ambi Climate Mini and attach the USB Type-A plug to 
the power adapter.

5.2 Make sure it sits on a non-insulating flat surface (fabric-covered 
surfaces are not recommended).

Placing your Ambi Climate Mini on top of a table

Connect the Ambi Climate Mini
Download the Ambi Climate App on the App Store or Google Play Store. 
Follow the instructions in the app to connect the Ambi Climate Mini to 
your phone.

Finding the perfect location for your Ambi Climate Mini
Make sure:
4.1  It has direct line of sight to the IR receiver of your AC unit and is 

close to where you normally are in the room.
4.2 It is within range of your WiFi signal (preferably close to your router if 

possible).
4.3 It isn’t near something hot or cold (such as next to a heater, in direct 

sunlight, or right in front of the AC).
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Have questions? 
We’d love to help! Visit support.ambiclimate.com or 
send us an email support@ambiclimate.com.

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Support mural, Ruban adhésif, 

Vis et chevilles
1.3 Câble USB (1,8 m)

1.4 Adaptateur USB (100-240V AC)
   （La fiche appropriée à votre 

pays peut avoir une apparence 
différente)

Voici ce que vous obtiendrez

2.1 LED d'état 2.2 Port USB  Type-C
Présentation de votre  Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Retirez la pellicule de protection(ruban adhésif) et pressez fermement 
la fixation murale contre le mur pendant environ 30 secondes ; ou

6.2 Visser la fixation murale dans le mur avec la vis fournie.
6.3 Fixez le dos de l'Ambi Climate Mini à  la fixation murale.
6.4 Branchez-le dans la prise de courant la plus proche.

Fixation de votre Ambi Climate Mini au mur (facultatif)

5.1 Pour démarrer votre Ambi Climate Mini, branchez la fiche USB Type-C 
à l'arrière de l'Ambi Climate Mini et branchez la fiche USB Type-A à 
l'adaptateur électrique.

5.2 Veillez à ce qu'il repose sur une surface plane non isolante (les 
surfaces recouvertes de tissu sont déconseillés).

Poser votre Ambi Climate Mini sur une table

Raccordez l'Ambi Climate Mini
Téléchargez l'application de l'Ambi Climate de l'App Store ou Google Play 
Store. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour raccorder l'Ambi 
Climate Mini à votre téléphone.

Trouver l'emplacement  idéal pour votre Ambi Climate Mini
Assurez-vous de ce qui suit :
4.1  Il a une ligne de vue directe vers le récepteur IR de votre unité AC et 

est proche de l'endroit où vous vous trouvez d'habitude dans la pièce.
4.2 Il est à portée de votre signal WiFi (de préférence près de votre 

routeur si possible).
4.3 Il n'est pas à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou de froid (à côté 

d'un appareil de chauffage, sous la lumière directe du soleil ou juste 
devant le système de climatisation).
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Vous avez des questions ? 
Nous serions ravis de vous aider ! Visitez support.ambiclimate.com ou 
envoyez-nous un courriel  au support@ambiclimate.com.

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Vægbeslag, Klisterbånd, 

Skrue og Rørstik
1.3 USB-kabel(1.8m)

1.4 USB-adapter(100-240v AC)
     (Elstikket i dit land kan have 

et andet udseende)

Du får

2.1 Status LED 2.2 USB Type C-port
Lær din Ambi Climate Mini at kende

6.1 Afskal beskyttelsesfilmen(klisterbånd) og hold vægbeslaget fast mod 
væggen i ca. 30 sekunder; eller

6.2 Skru vægbeslaget på væggen med den medfølgende skrue.
6.3 Fastgør bagsiden af Ambi Climate Mini til vægbeslaget.
6.4 Sæt den i det nærmeste stikkontakt.

Vægmontering af din Ambi Climate Mini (Valgfrit)

5.1 For at starte din Ambi Climate Mini skal du tilslutte USB Type 
C-stikket på bagsiden af Ambi Climate Mini og sæt USB Type 
A-stikket i strømadapteren.

5.2 Sørg for, at den er placeret på en ikke-isolerende overflade 
(stofdækkede overflader anbefales ikke).

Placering af din Ambi Climate Mini oven på et bord

Tilslut din Ambi Climate Mini
Hent Ambi Climate-appen i App Store eller Google Play Store.
Følg trinnene i appen for at forbinde Ambi Climate Mini til din 
smartphone.

Find det perfekte sted til din Ambi Climate Mini
Sørg for at:
4.1 Den har en direkte synslinie til IR-modtageren af din AC-enhed og er 

tæt på det sted, hvor du normalt er i rummet.
4.2 Den placeres inden for et område, der er dækket af dit WiFi-signal 

(helst tæt på din router, hvis muligt).
4.3 Den ikke er i nærheden af noget varmt eller koldt (f.eks. ved siden af 

radiatøren, i direkte sollys eller lige foran klimaanlægget).
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Har du nogle spørgsmål? 
Så vil vi meget gerne hjælpe! Besøg support.ambiclimate.com eller
send os en mail til support@ambiclimate.com.

2.1 LED 狀態燈 2.2 USB Type-C 連接埠
了解您的 Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 剝下保護膜(膠帶)，將壁掛架緊貼牆壁約 30 秒; 或
6.2 用隨附的螺絲將壁掛架鎖在牆上。
6.3 將 Ambi Climate Mini 的背面連接到壁掛架上。
6.4 將其插入最近的插座。

在牆面上安裝您的 Ambi Climate Mini (可選) 

5.1 要啟動 Ambi Climate Mini, 請將 USB Type-C 插頭插入 Ambi Climate 
Mini 的背面，並將 USB Type-A 插頭連接到電源適配器。

5.2 確保它放置在一個非絕緣的平面上（不建議放置在織物覆蓋的表面）。

將您的 Ambi Climate Mini 放置在桌子上

連接 Ambi Climate Mini
在 App Store 或 Google Play 商店下載 Ambi Climate 應用程式。
按照應用程式中的指示將 Ambi Climate Mini 連接到您的手機。

為您的 Ambi Climate Mini 尋找完美的位置
確保：
4.1 它在您空調設備的紅外接收器的直接視線內，並靠近您通常在房間裡的

位置。
4.2 在您的 WiFi 訊號範圍內（如果可能的話，最好靠近您的路由器）。
4.3 不靠近冷熱之物（如靠近暖氣機、陽光直射、或正對空調）。

請問您有問題嗎？
我們很樂意提供幫助！ 請訪問 support.ambiclimate.com 或
向我們發郵件 support@ambiclimate.com。

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 壁掛、膠帶、螺絲釘 和 
       羅威套管
1.3 USB线 (1.8m)

1.4 電源插頭 (100-240v AC)
     (您所在國家的插頭可能會有

不同的外型)

以下是您將收到的物品
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Version No.: AM/M/X/1.0   Model No.: AM01

2.1 Status LED 2.2 Porta USB-C
Informações sobre o Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Retire a película protetora e pressione o suporte de parede firmemente 
contra a parede por cerca de 30 segundos; ou

6.2 Aparafuse o suporte de parede com o parafuso fornecido
6.3 Prenda a parte traseira do Ambi Climate Mini ao suporte de parede.
6.4 Ligue-o na tomada mais próxima.

Montagem na parede do Ambi Climate Mini (Opcional)

5.1 Ligue a ponta USB-C do cabo na parte de trás do Ambi Climate Mini e a 
outra ponta no carregador de corrente.

5.2 Certifique-se que o Ambi Climate fica numa superfície plana não isolante 
(superfícies cobertas por tecido não são recomendadas)

Colocar o Ambi Climate mini em cima de uma mesa

Como conectar o Ambi Climate Mini
Faça download da App Ambi Climate na App Store ou Google Play Store.
Siga as instruções da App para fazer a conecção Ambi Climate Mini ao 
seu telemóvel

Escolha o melhor sítio para colocar o Ambi Climate Mini
Garanta que:
4.1 Que existe linha directa de vista para o receptor IR da unidade de AC, 

e que está perto da zona onde costuma estar nessa divisão
4.2Tem sinal WiFi (de preferência coloque-o perto do router internet)
4.3 Não está demasiado próximo de algo quente ou frio  (por exemplo, 

um aquecedor, luz solar, ou mesmo em frente ao ar condicionado) 

Tem questões?
Em caso de dúvidas, poderá consultar-nos em support.ambiclimate.com ou
enviar um email para support@ambiclimate.com

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Suporte de parede e fita adesiva 
       Parafuso e âncora de parede
1.3 Cabo USB (1.8m)

1.4 Adaptador USB (100-240V AC) 
(Carregador, depende do 
país)

O que inclui o pacote?

PT



1.1

2.1 2.2

1.2 1.3 1.4

5.1 5.2

6.1 6.2

6.3 6.4

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Väggfäste, tejp,
     Skruv och rawlplugg
1.3 USB-kabel (1,8 m)

1.4 USB-adapter(100-240v AC)
     (Kontaktens utseende kan 

variera beroende på land)

Förpackningen innehåller

2.1 Status-LED 2.2 USB-C-kontakt
Lär känna din Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Avlägsna skyddsfilmen(tejp) och pressa väggfästet hårt mot väggen i 
ca 30 sekunder, eller

6.2 Skruva fast väggfästet med den medföljande skruve.
6.3 Montera baksidan av Ambi Climate Mini på väggfästet.
6.4 Anslut enheten till närmaste eluttag.

Väggmontering av Ambi Climate Mini (tillval)

5.1 För att starta Ambi Climate Mini; anslut USB-C-kontakten till Ambi 
Climate Minis baksida och USB-A-kontakten till strömadaptern.

5.2 Försäkra att enheten placeras på en icke-isolerande, plan yta 
(tygtäckta ytor rekommenderas inte).

Placera Ambi Climate Mini på e� bord

Anslut Ambi Climate Mini
Ladda ner appen Ambi Climate från App Store eller Google Play Store. Följ 
appens instruktioner för att ansluta Ambi Climate Mini till telefonen.

Hi�a den perfekta platsen för din Ambi Climate Mini
Försäkra att:
4.1  Den är inom synhåll från din AC-enhets IR-mottagare, och att den 

placeras nära där du normalt vistas i rummet.
4.2 Den placeras inom räckhåll för din WiFi-signal (helst så nära routern 

som möjligt).
4.3 Den inte placeras nära något varmt eller kallt (t.ex. värmare, direkt 

solljus eller framför AC-enheten).
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Har du frågor?
Vi hjälper gärna till! Besök support.ambiclimate.com eller 
e-posta oss på support@ambiclimate.com.

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 Soporte de pared, cinta 

adhesiva, tornillo y taco
1.3 Cable USB (1.8m)

1.4 Fuente de alimentación 
     AC 100-240V
     (Los enchufes pueden variar 

según el país)

Esto es lo que obtendrá:

2.1 Indicador de LED 2.2 Conector USB tipo C
Conozca más sobre Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Despegue la capa protectora(cinta adhesive) y presione el soporte 
firmemente contra la pared alrededor de 30 segundos, o bien

6.2 Atornille el soporte en la pared con el tornillo proporcionado.
6.3 Fije la parte trasera de Ambi Climate Mini al soporte de pared.
6.4 Enchúfelo en la toma de corriente más cercana.

Cómo montar Ambi Climate Mini en la pared (opcional)

5.1 Para encender su Ambi Climate Mini, conecte la clavija USB tipo C en 
la parte posterior de Ambi Climate y conecte la otra clavija USB  tipo 
A al adaptador de corriente.

5.2 Asegúrese de que esté colocado en una superficie plana no aislante 
(no se recomiendan las superficies cubiertas de tela).

Coloque su Ambi Climate Mini sobre una mesa

Conecte su Ambi Climate Mini.
Descargue la aplicación Ambi Climate en App Store o Google Play Store. 
Siga las instrucciones en la app para conectar Ambi Climate Mini a su 
móvil.

Descubra la mejor ubicación para su Ambi Climate Mini
Asegúrese de que:
4.1  No haya obstáculos entre el receptor IR y su unidad de AC y que 

esté cerca de donde suela estar en la habitación.
4.2 Esté dentro del alcance de la señal wifi (preferiblemente cerca del 

router si es posible).
4.3 No esté cerca de algo que desprenda frío o calor (calefactor, 

expuesto al sol o justo delante del aire acondicionado).
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¿Alguna duda?
¡Nos encantaría ayudarle! Visite support.ambiclimate.com o
envíenos un correo a support@ambiclimate.com.

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 veggfeste, teip, Skrue og 

rawlplug
1.3 USB-kabel (1,8 m)

1.4 USB-adapter (100–240 V AC)
     (Støpsel for langet ditt kanse 

annerledes ut)

De�e får du

2.1 Status-LED 2.2 USB-C-Port
Bli kjent med din Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen(teip) og trykk veggfestet godt mot veggen i 
omtrent 30 sekunder; eller

6.2 Skru veggfestet fast til veggen med den medfølgende skruven.
6.3 Fest baksiden av Ambi Climate Mini til veggfestet.
6.4 Plugg den inn i nærmeste stikkontakt.

Monter din Ambi Climate Mini på veggen (valgfri�)

5.1 For å starte din Ambi Climate Mini, plugg inn USB-C-kontakten på 
baksiden av Ambi Climate Mini og USB-A kontakten til 
strømadapteren.

5.2 Kontroller at den står på en ikke-isolerende flat overflate (overflater 
dekket med tekstil anefales ikke).

Plasser din Ambi Climate Mini på et bord

Koble til Ambi Climate Mini
Last ned Ambi Climate-appen på App Store eller Google Play Butikk.  Følg 
instruksene i appen for å koble Ambi Climate Mini til telefonen din.

Finn den perfekte plassen for din Ambi Climate Mini
Kontroller følgende:
4.1  Den har direkte siktlinje til IR-mottakeren i klimaanlegget ditt og er i 

nærheten av hvor du vanligvis oppholder deg i rommet.
4.2 Den er innenfor rekkevidde for Wi-Fi signalet (fortrinnsvis så nær 

ruteren din som mulig).
4.3 Den ikke er nær noe varmt eller kaldt (som i nærheten av en ovn, i 

direkte sollys eller rett foran klimaanlegget).
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Spørsmål? 
Vi hjelper deg gjerne! Besøk support.ambiclimate.com eller
send en e-post til support@ambiclimate.com.

2.1 LED ステータスランプ 2.2 USB Type-C ポート
Ambi Climate Mini の特徴

6.1 保護フィルム(テープ)を剥がしたウォールマウントを壁に30秒間強く押
し当てる、または

6.2 同梱のネジを使用してウォールマウントを壁に取り付ける。
6.3 Ambi Climate Mini 背面をウォールマウントに取り付ける。
6.4 近くのコンセントに電源を差し込む。

Ambi Climate Mini を壁に取り付ける（任意）

5.1 USB Type-C を Ambi Climate Mini 背面に接続し、USB Type-A を電源ア
ダプターに繋いで本体を起動させる。

5.2 絶縁性のない水平な物の上に設置する（布地で覆われた物の上はおすす
めしません）。

Ambi Climate Mini を卓上に設置

Ambi Climate Mini の設置方法
App Store または Google Play Store から Ambi Climate App をダウンロー
ド。アプリの説明に従い、 Ambi Climate Mini とスマホを接続する。

Ambi Climate Mini の最適な設置場所
以下の点に注意
4.1 本体とエアコンの赤外線センサーの間に障害物がなく、部屋の中で

よく過ごす場所の近くに設置する。
4.2 Wi-Fiの電波が届く場所に設置する（Wi-Fiルータに近い場所が望ま

しい）。
4.3 熱いものや冷たいものの近くに設置しない（ヒーター、直射日光が

当たる場所、エアコンの真下など）。

お困りですか？
ご質問は support.ambiclimate.com または
メール support@ambiclimate.com にて承っております。

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 ウォールマウント、テープ、
       ネジ、アンカープラグ
1.3 USB Type-C ケーブル (1.8m)

1.4 AC 電源アダプター (100-240v) 
   （お住まいの国ごとにプラグの

形状は異なります）

同梱物
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www.ambiclimate.com

Let’s get started!

4.1

4.2 4.3

Version No.: AM/M/X/1.0   Model No.: AM01

1.1  Ambi Climate Mini
1.2 upporto A Parete, Nastro, 
     Vite e Tassello
1.3 Cavo USB (1.8m)

1.4 Adattatore USB(100-240v AC)
     (La presa per il tuo Paese 

potrebbe avere un aspetto 
diverso)

Questo è quello che avrai

2.1 LED dello Stato 2.2 Porta USB Type-C
Imparare a conoscere il tuo Ambi Climate Mini

6.1 Staccare la pellicola protettiva(nastro) e premere il supporto a muro 
saldamente contro il muro per circa 30 secondi; o

6.2 Avvitare il supporto a muro sul muto con le viti fornite.
6.3 Attaccare il retro dell'Ambi Climate Mini al supporto a muro.
6.4 Collegarlo alla presa più vicina.

Montare il tuo Ambi Climate Mini sul muro (Opzionale)

5.1 Per avviare l'Ambi Climate Mini, collegare la presa USB Type-C al retro 
dell'Ambi Climate Mini e attaccare la USB Type-A all'adattatore della 
corrente.

5.2 Assicurarsi che sia posato su una superficie non isolante (superfici 
rivestite di tessuto non sono raccomandate).

Posizionare il tuo Ambi Climate Mini su un tavolo

Conne�ere l'Ambi Climate Mini
Scarica l'App Ambi Climate sull'App Store o sul Google Play Store. 
Segui le istruzioni nell'app per connettere l'Ambi Climate Mini al 
telefono.

Trovare il perfe�o posizionamento per il tuo Ambi Climate Mini
Assicurarsi che:
4.1 Ci sia una visuale diretta dal ricevitore IR alla tua unità AC e sia vicino 

a dove normalmente ti trovi all'interno della stanza.
4.2 Sia all'interno della portata del tuo segnale WiFi (preferibilmente 

vicino al tuo router se possibile).
4.3 Non si trovi vicino a qualcosa di caldo o freddo (come vicino ad un 

termosifone, a contatto con la luce solare diretta, o di fronte all'AC).

IT

Hai domande?
Siamo qui per aiutarti! Visita support.ambiclimate.com o
manda una email a support@ambiclimate.com.



• Do not drop the device
• Do not disassemble
• Do not modify the product
• Do not put objects into the product
• Do not use with 3rd party USB 

power supplies/cables

• Do not use USB power supply for any 
other purpose

• Do not expose to high (>50°C) 
  or low (<-10°C) temperatures

Care tips:

Ambi Climate products purchased from an authorised Ambi Climate retailer 
are covered by limited warranty. For detailed information on the coverage of 
this limited warranty, go to 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy

Have questions? We’d love to help! 
Visit support.ambiclimate.com or 
send us an email support@ambiclimate.com
Made by Ambi Labs Limited

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WARRANTY

EN

• Indoors
• In direct line of sight of your AC, 

within 2-4m
• In an area with adequate ventilation
• Operating temperature range: 

0-40°C
• Not under direct sunlight
• Not in a high humidity environment 

(>90%)
• Not in or near water
• Not near other transmitting devices
• Do not cover
• Not near heat-generating devices

• Keep out of reach of children and pets
• 100-240V AC
• Use only the accessories provided by 

the manufacturer
• The USB power supply should be 

connected to a mains socket-outlet
• The socket-outlet shall be installed 

near the equipment and shall be 
easily accessible

• Frequency range: 
   2.4GHz - 2.4835GHz
• Maximum RF output power: 20dBm

Operating limits:

Model Name: Ambi Climate Mini
Country of Manufacture: China
Compliance: This product is compliant with the following
For the latest compliance information, go to 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance

Certification Information

• Ikke mist enheten på et hardt 
underlag

• Ikke demonter produktet
• Ikke modifiser produktet
• Ikke putt objekter i produktet
• Ikke bruke sammen med 

tredjeparts USB-utstyr/-kabler

• Ikke bruk USB-strømkabelen til andre 
formal

• Ikke utsett produktet for høye (>50 
°C) eller lave (<-10 °C) temperature

Vedlikeholdstips:

Ambi Climate-produkter som er kjøpt fra en autorisert Ambi Climate-forhan-
dler er dekket av en begrenset garanti. For detaljert informasjon om dekningen 
av denne begrensede garantien, gå til 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy
Har du spørsmål? Vi er her for å hjelpe deg!
Besøk support.ambiclimate.com 
eller send   en e-post til support@ambiclimate.com
Laget av Ambi Labs Limited

VILKÅR OG BETINGELSER FOR GARANTI

NO

• Innendørs
• I direkte siktlinje for klimaanlegget, 

innenfor 2–4 m
• I et område med tilstrekkelig 

ventilasjon
• Temperaturområde for drift: 0-40°C
• Ikke under direkte sollys
• Ikke i et miljø med høy luftfuktighet 

(>90%)
• Ikke i eller i nærheten av vann
• Ikke i nærheten av andre 

sender-enheter
• Ikke i nærheten av 

varmegenererende enheter

• Ikke dekk over produktet
• Holdes utilgjengelig for barn og kjæledyr
• 100-240V AC
• Bruk bare tilbehør som leveres av 

produsenten
• USB-strømkabelen skal være koblet 

til et stikkontakt
• Stikkontakten må være installert i 

nærheten av utstyret og lett 
tilgjengelig

• Frekvensområde:
   2.4GHz - 2.4835GHz
• Maksimal RF-utgangseffekt: 20dBm

Dri�sbegrensninger:

Modellnavn: Ambi Climate Mini
Produksjonsland: Kina
Samsvar: Dette produktet er i samsvar med følgende
Gå til http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance 
for den siste samsvarsinformasjonen

Sertifiseringsinformasjon

• Non far cadere il dispositivo
• Non smontarlo
• Non modificare il prodotto
• Non inserire oggetti nel prodotto
• Non utilizzare dispositivi di corrente 

USB o cavi di terze parti

• on utilizzare la presa di corrente USB 
per qualsiasi altro motive

• Non esporre a temperature alte 
(>50°C) o basse (<-10°C)

Consigli per la cura:

I prodotti Ambi Climate acquistati da un venditore autorizzato Ambi Climate 
sono coperti da garanzia limitata. Per informazioni dettagliata sulla copertura 
di questa garanzia limitata, andare su 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy

Hai domande? Siamo qui per aiutarti! 
Visita support.ambiclimate.com 
o inviaci una email a support@ambiclimate.com
Creato da Ambi Labs Limited

TERMINI E CONDIZIONI DI GARANZIA
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• All'interno dei locali
• In visione diretta con il tuo AC, 

all'interno dei 2-4m
• In un'area adequatamente ventilate
• Range di temperatura per 

l'operatività: 0-40°
• Non sotto diretta luce solare
• Non in un ambiente altamente 

umido (>90%)
• Non all'interno o vicino a dell'acqua
• Non vicino ad altri dispositivi di 

trasmissione
• Non coprire
• Non vicino a dispositivi che generano 

calore

• Tenere lontano dalla portata di bambini e 
animali

• 100-240V AC
• Utilizzare solo gli accessori forniti dal 

produttore
• La presa di corrente USB deve essere 

connessa ad una presa di 
alimentazione diretta

• La presa di alimentazione deve 
essere installata vicino all'attrezzatura 
e deve essere facilmente accessibile

• Range di frequena: 
   2.4GHZ - 2.4834GHZ
• Potenza di output RF massimo: 

20dBm

Limiti operativi:

Nome Modello: Ambi Climate Mini
Paese di Produzione: Cina
Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme a quanto segue
Per le ultime informazioni di conformità, andare su 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance

Informazione sulla Certificazione

• Ne pas laisser tomber l'appareil
• Ne pas modifier le produit
• Ne pas mettre d'objets dans le 

produit
• Ne pas utiliser avec des 

alimentations /câbles USB tiers

• Ne pas démonter
• Ne pas utiliser l'unité d'alimentation 

USB à toute autre fin
• Ne pas exposer à des températures 

élevées (>50°C) ou basses (<-10°C)

Conseils d'entretien :

Les produits Ambi Climate achetés chez un revendeur agréé par Ambi Climate 
sont couverts par une garantie limitée. Pour obtenir des renseignements 
détaillées sur la couverture de cette garantie limitée, visitez http://static.ambi-
climate.com/product-warranty-policy
Vous avez des questions ? Nous serions ravis de vous aider !
Visitez support.ambiclimate.com 
ou envoyez-nous un courriel à support@ambiclimate.com
Fabriqué par Ambi Labs Limited

TERMES ET CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE
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• À l'intérieur
• En ligne de vue directe vers  votre 

AC, dans un rayon de 2 à 4 m
• Dans un lieu suffisamment aéré
• Plage de température de 

fonctionnement : 0-40°C
• Ne pas placer sous la lumière 

directe du soleil
• Ne pas installer dans un 

environnement de grande humidité 
(>90%)

• Ne pas mettre dans l'eau ou près de 
celle-ci

• Ne pas couvrir
• Ne pas palcer à proximité des 

dispositifs qui dégagent de la 
chaleur

• Ne pas placer à proximité d'autres 
dispositifs de transmission

• Gardez hors de portée des enfants et 
des animaux domestiques

• 100-240V AC
• Utilisez uniquement les accessoires 

fournis par le fabricant
• L'unité d'alimentation USB doit être 

connectée  à prise secteur protégée 
par mise à la terre

• La prise secteur doit être installée à 
proximité de l'équipement et doit être 
facilement accessible

• Bande de fréquences : 
  2,4GHz - 2,4835GHz
• Puissance RF maximale de sortie : 

20dBm

Limites de fonctionnement :

Nom du modèle :  Ambi Climate Mini
Pays de fabrication : Chine
Conformité : Ce produit est conforme à ce qui suit
Pour obtenir les derniers renseignements sur la conformité, consultez le site 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance

Renseignements sur la certification

• Undgå at tabe enheden
• Afmonter ikke enheden
• Modificer ikke enheden
• Læg ikke genstande ind i produktet
• Brug ikke sammen med 

USB-strømforsyninger/-kabler fra 
tredjepart

• Brug ikke en USB-strømforsyning til 
noget andet formal

• Udsæt ikke enheden for høje (>50°C) 
eller lave (<-10°C) temperature

Plejetips:

Ambi Climate-produkter, der er købt fra en autoriseret Ambi Climate-forhan-
dler, er dækket af den begrænsede garanti.
For flere detaljer om denne begrænsede garanti, klik her 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy

Har du nogle spørgsmål? Så vil vi meget gerne hjælpe!
Besøg support.ambiclimate.com eller 
send os en mail til support@ambiclimate.com
Lavet af Ambi Labs Limited

VILKÅR OG BETINGELSER FOR GARANTI

DA

• Indendørs
• I direkte sigtelinje til AC, ca. 2-4m
• I et ventilations dækket område
• Driftstemperaturområde: 0-40°C
• Undgå direkte sollys
• Undgå miljø med høj luftfugtighed 

(>90%)
• Undgå i eller i nærheden af vand
• Undgå nærheden af andre 

transmissionsenheder
• Dæk ikke til
• Undgå nærheden af 

varmegenererende enheder

• Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn og 
kæledyr

• 100-240V AC
• Brug kun det tilbehør, der leveres af 

producenten af
• USB-strømforsyningen skal tilsluttes 

en stikkontakt
• Stikkontakten skal installeres i 

nærheden af udstyret og skal være let 
tilgængelig

• Frekvensområde: 
  2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
• Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt: 20dBm

Dri�sgrænser:

Modelnavn: Ambi Climate Mini
Fremstillingsland: Kina
Kompatibilitet: Dette produkt er kompatibelt med følgende
Gå til http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance 
for at få de nyeste kompatibilitetsoplysninger

Certificeringsinformation 

• 請勿摔落設備
• 不要拆卸
• 請勿改裝產品
• 請勿將異物放入產品中
• 請勿與第三方 USB 電源供應/

電線一起使用

• 請勿將 USB 電源用於任何其他用途
• 不要暴露在高溫 (>50°C) 
   或低溫(<-10°C) 下

維護提示:

從 Ambi Climate 授權零售商處購買的 Ambi Climate 產品享受有限保固。
有關該有限保固範圍的詳細信息，請訪問 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy

請問您有問題嗎？我們很樂意提供幫助！
請訪問 support.ambiclimate.com 或
向我們發送電子郵件support@ambiclimate.com
Ambi Labs Limited 製造

保固條款和條件

ZH

• 室內
• 在您的空調的直接視線範圍，

2-4 公尺以內
• 在通風良好的地方
• 工作溫度範圍：0-40°C
• 不可在陽光下直接照射
• 不在高濕度環境中 (>90%)
• 不在水中或靠近水的地方
• 不靠近其他訊號傳輸裝置
• 不要有訊號覆蓋

• 不靠近發熱設備
• 放在兒童和寵物不能觸及的地方
• 100-240V AC
• 只能使用製造商提供的配件
• USB 電源供應應連接到主電源插座上
• 插座應安裝在設備附近，並應便於使用
• 頻率範圍:  2.4GHz - 2.4835GHz
• 最大射頻輸出功率：20dBm

工作限制:

型號名稱： Ambi Climate Mini
生產國：中國
合規性：本產品符合以下規定
有關最新的合規性信息，請訪問
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance

認證信息

• 製品を落とさない
• 解体しない
• 改造しない
• 異物を入れない
• 他社製USBケーブル、電源ア

ダプターを使用しない

• 電源アダプターを本製品以外で使用
しない

• 50度以上の高温、－10度以下の冷所
に設置しない

注意事項:

正規Ambi Climate販売者から購入したAmbi Climate製品は弊社規定の保証対象
となります。
お困りですか？ご質問は。
弊社ホームページ support.ambiclimate.com 、
またはメール support@ambiclimate.com、で承っております。
製作：Ambi Labs Limited

保証規定
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• 屋内であること
• 本体がエアコンから2~4m以内の場所

に設置されていて、間に遮るものがな
いこと

• 風の循環に問題がない空間であること
• 適応温度：0~40度
• 本体に直射日光が当たらないこと
• 高湿でないこと（90%以上）
• 水中、水の近くでないこと
• 他に電波を送受信する機器が近くにな

いこと
• 本体に何も被せない

• 発熱する機器が近くにないこと
• 子どもやペットの手に届かない場所に

設置
• 100-240V AC電源
• 弊社指定の付属品のみを使用する
• 電源アダプターはコンセントに直接取

り付ける
• 使用する電源コンセントは本体に近く

、すぐ手に届く場所であること
• 周波数：2.4GHz - 2.4835GHz
• 赤外線最大出力値：20dBm

動作条件:

製品名： Ambi Climate Mini
生産国：中国
本製品のコンプライアンスについて
最新のコンプライアンスは
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance にてご確認ください。

製品情報

• Não deixar cair o dispositivo
• Não desmontar
• Não modificar o produto
• Não colocar objetos dentro do 

produto
• Não utilizar fontes de 

alimentação/cabos USB de 
terceiros

• Não usar a fonte de alimentação USB 
para qualquer outra finalidade

• Não expor a altas (>50°C) ou baixas 
(<-10°C) temperaturas

Cuidados a ter:

Os produtos Ambi Climate adquiridos de um revendedor autorizado Ambi Climate 
são cobertos pela garantia limitada. Para obter informações detalhadas sobre a 
cobertura desta garantia limitada, visite 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy
Tem questões? Vamos adorar esclarecê-las!
Visite-nos em support.ambiclimate.com ou 
envie um email para support@ambiclimate.com
Produzido por Ambi Labs Limited

Termos e condições de garantia
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• Interior
• Na linha de visão direta do Ar 

Condicionado entre 2-4m
• Espaços com ventilação adequada 
• Faixa de temperatura entre 0-40°C
• Fora da exposição solar
• Ambientes com humidade inferior a 

90%
• Fora e longe de água 
• Afastado de outros dispositivos de 

transmissão
• Não cubra

• Longe de dispositivos geradores de 
calor

• Manter fora do alcance de crianças e 
animais de estimação

• 100-240V AC
• Usar apenas os acessórios fornecidos 

pelo fabricante
• A fonte de alimentação USB deve ser 

conectada a uma tomada elétrica
• A tomada deve estar perto do 

equipamento e ser fácil acesso
• Frequência: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
• Potência máxima de saída RF: 20dBm

Limites de operação:

Nome do Modelo: Ambi Climate Mini
Produzido na China
Conformidade: Este produto encontra-se em conformidade.
Para mais informações sobre a conformidade aceda a 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance 

Certificações :



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if 
not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION COMPLIANCE:

RF EXPOSURE STATEMENTS:

Section 2.1091(d) (3) - Mobile devices (a minimum separation distance may be 
required).

e.g. This device must be used in fixed locations and in such a way that a 
separation distance of at least 20 centimeters is normally maintained 
between the transmitter’s radiating structure(s) and the body of the user or 
nearby persons.

INDUSTRY CANADA (IC) COMPLIANCE:

This device complies with Industry Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et 

(2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, 
même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le 
fonctionnement.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux 
appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux 
conditions suivantes:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and 

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.

Version No.: AM/M/T/1.0

@ambiclimate

/ambiclimate@ambiclimate

ambiclimate.com

EU Declaration of Conformity
We, Ambi Labs, declare that this device is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU.

SAFETY
This product has been tested to comply with safety standards in accordance 
with the specifications of IEC62368-1.

Restriction on Hazardous Substances
This device complies with all applicable worldwide regulations and restrictions 
including, but not limited to: RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of 
the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment and EU Registration Evaluation and Authorization of Chemicals 
(REACH) regulation regarding Substances of Very High Concern.

Disposal and Recycling Information
The WEEE Symbol means that Ambi Climate devices must be disposed of 
separately from general household waste. When your Ambi Climate reaches 
its end of life, please take it to a designated waste collection point for safe 
disposal or recycling. By doing this, you’ll help to conserve natural resources, 
protect human health, and reduce your impact to the environment.

EN

Déclaration UE de conformité
Nous, Ambi Labs, déclarons que ce dispositif est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE.

SÉCURITÉ
Ce produit a été testé pour la conformité aux normes de sécurité 
conformément au cahier des charge de la norme IEC62368-1.

Limitation des substances dangereuses
Cet appareil est conforme à toutes les réglementations et restrictions en 
vigueur dans le monde entier, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter : La directive 
RoHS 2011/65/UE relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances 
dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques et au 
Réglement (REACH) relatif à l'Enregistrement, l'Evaluation et l'Autorisation des 
produits Chimiques concernant la réglementation des substances 
extrêmement préoccupantes.

Informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage
Le symbole DEEE signifie que les appareils Ambi Climate doivent être éliminés 
séparément des déchets ménagers généraux. Lorsque votre appareil Ambi 
Climate arrive à la fin de sa durée de vie, veuillez l'apporter à un point de 
collecte des déchets désigné pour  élimination ou recyclage sécurisé. Ce 
faisant, vous contribuerez à la conservation des ressources naturelles, à la 
protection de la santé humaine et à la réduction de votre impact sur 
l'environnement.

FR

Declaración de conformidad con la UE
Nosotros, Ambi Labs, declaramos que este dispositivo cumple con los 
requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 
2014/53/UE.

SEGURIDAD
Este producto ha sido probado para cumplir con las normas de seguridad de 
acuerdo con las especificaciones de IEC62368-1.
Restricción de ciertas sustancias peligrosas
Este dispositivo cumple con todas las regulaciones y restricciones aplicables a 
nivel mundial, entre las que se incluyen, sin carácter restrictivo, la Directiva 
RoHS 2011/65/UE sobre la restricción de uso de ciertas sustancias peligrosas 
en dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos y el Reglamento REACH (Registro, 
evaluación, autorización y restricción de sustancias químicas) de la UE relativo 
a las sustancias bastante preocupantes.

Información sobre la eliminación de desechos y reciclaje
"El símbolo WEEE significa que los dispositivos de Ambi Climate deben 
eliminarse de forma distinta a los residuos domésticos generales. Cuando su 
Ambi Climate llegue al final de su vida útil, llévelo a un punto de recogida de 
residuos designado para una eliminación segura o reciclaje. De esta forma, 
ayudará a conservar los recursos naturales, a proteger la salud humana y a 
reducir su impacto en el medio ambiente.

ES

Dichiarazione di Conformità Europea
Noi, Ambi Labs, dichiariamo che questo dispositivo è conforme con i requisiti 
essenziali e altre rilevanti provvedimenti della Direttiva 2014/53/EU.

SICUREZZA
Questo prodotto è stato testato per essere conforme con gli standard di 
sicurezzza in accordo con le specifiche di IEC62368-1.

Restrizioni su Sostanze Nocive
Questo dispositivo è conforme con tutte le regolazioni e restrizioni mondiali 
applicabili, includendo ma non limitandosi a: Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU sulle 
Restrizioni per l'Uso di Certe Sostanze Nocive in Attrezzature Elettriche ed 
Elettronica e le regolazioni EU Registrazione Valutazione e Autorizzazione di 
Agenti Chimici (REACH) riguardo Sostanze ad Altissimo Rischio.

Informazioni su Eliminazione e Riciclo
Il Simbolo WEEE significa che i dispositivi Ambi Climate devono essere 
eliminati separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Quando il tuo Ambi Climate 
raggiunge il suo periodo di vita, si presa di portarlo al centro raccolta rifiuti 
designato per una eliminazione o riciclo sicuro. Facendo ciò, aiuterai a 
conservare le risorse naturali, proteggere la salute umana, e ridurre il tuo 
impatto sull'ambiente.

IT

EU-overensstemmelseserklæring
Vi, Ambi Labs, erklærer, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de 
væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser som findes i direktiv 
2014/53/EU.

SIKKERHED
Dette produkt har været testet for at leve op til sikkerhedsstandarder i 
overensstemmelse med specifikationerne i IEC62368-1.

Begrænsning af Farlige Stoffer
Denne enhed overholder alle anvendenlige verdensomspændende regler og 
restriktioner herunder men ikke begrænset til: RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU om 
Begrænsning af anvendelsen af visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr og EU-Registrering, vurdering og godkendelse af samt begrænsninger 
for kemikalier (REACH) regulering vedrørende Særligt problematiske stoffer.

Bortskaffelses- og genbrugs information
WEEE-symbolet betyder, at Ambi Climate-enheder skal bortskaffes separat 
fra almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Når dit Ambi-klima når sin levetid, skal du 
tage det med til et bestemt affaldsopsamlingssted for sikker bortskaffelse 
eller genbrug. Ved at gøre dette hjælper du med at bevare naturressourcer, 
beskytte menneskers sundhed og reducere din indvirkning på miljøet.

DA

EU-samsvarserklæring
Vi, Ambi Labs, erklærer at denne enheten er i samsvar med de grunnleggende 
kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

SIKKERHET
Dette produktet er testet for å oppfylle sikkerhetsstandardene i samsvar med 
spesifikasjonene i IEC62368-1.

Begrensning i farlige stoffer
Denne enheten oppfyller alle gjeldende verdensomspennende forskrifter og 
begrensninger, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til: RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU om 
begrensning i bruken av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr og 
reguleringen om registrering, vurdering, godkjenning og autorisasjon av 
kjemikalier (REACH) om stoffer som gir stor grunn til bekymring.

Informasjon om kassering og �envinning
WEEE-symbolet betyr at Ambi Climate-enheter må kasseres separat fra vanlig 
husholdningsavfall. Når din Ambi Climate når slutten av sin levetid, vennligst ta 
den til et egnet innsamlingssted for sikker avhending eller gjenvinning. Ved å 
gjøre dette vil du bidra til å bevare naturressurser, beskytte menneskehelsen 
samt redusere miljøpåvirkningen.

NO

EU-försäkran
Vi, Ambi Labs, försäkrar att denna enhet uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och 
andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

SÄKERHET
Denna produkt har testats för överensstämmelse med säkerhetsstandarder i 
enlighet med specifikationerna i IEC62368-1.

Begränsning av farliga ämnen
Denna enhet uppfyller samtliga tillämpliga världsomspännande regler och 
förordningar inklusive, men ej begränsat till: RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU kring 
begränsningen av användningen av vissa skadliga substanser i elektrisk och 
elektronisk utrustning och EU-förordningen REACH (Registrering, utvärdering, 
godkännande och begränsning av kemikalier) beträffande ämnen som inger 
mycket stora betänkligheter.

Information om kassering och återvinning
WEEE-symbolen innebär att Ambis klimatenheter måste kasseras separat från 
vanligt hushållsavfall. När din Ambi Climate når slutet på sin livscykel ber vi dig 
ta den till en avsedd uppsamlingsplats för säker kassering eller återvinning. 
Genom att göra det bidrar du till att bevara naturresurser, skydda människors 
hälsa och minska din miljöpåverkan.

SV

Australia and New Zealand

• No deje caer el dispositivo
• No lo desmonte
• No modifique el producto
• No añada objetos al producto
• No utilice fuentes de 

alimentación/cables USB de terceros

• No utilice la fuente de alimentación 
USB para otros fines

• No exponga el producto a 
temperaturas altas (>50°C) ni bajas 
(<-10°C)

Consejos de mantenimiento:

Los productos Ambi Climate adquiridos de un distribuidor autorizado de Ambi 
Climate están cubiertos por una garantía limitada. Para obtener información 
detallada sobre la cobertura de esta garantía limitada, visite http://static.ambi-
climate.com/product-warranty-policy
¿Alguna pregunta? Nos encantaría ayudarle
Visite support.ambiclimate.com 
o envíenos un correo a support@ambiclimate.com
Fabricado por Ambi Labs Limited

TÉRMINOS Y CONDICIONES DE GARANTÍA
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• Interiores
• Cerca de su aire acondicionado, a 

2-4 metros
• En una zona con ventilación 

adecuada
• Intervalo de temperatura adecuado: 

0-40 °C
• Evite que le dé la luz directa del sol
• Evite que esté en ambiente con 

mucha humedad (>90 %)
• No lo sumerja en agua ni lo coloque 

cerca de la misma
• Aléjelo de otros dispositivos de 

transmisión
• Aléjelo de cualquier dispositivo que 

desprenda calor

• No lo cubra
• Manténgalo alejado del alcance de niños 

y mascotas
• Entre 100 y 240 V AC
• Utilice solo los accesorios 

proporcionados por el fabricante
• La fuente de alimentación USB debe 

conectarse a una toma de corrient
• La toma de corriente debe instalarse 

cerca del dispositivo y tener fácil 
acceso

• Rango de frecuencia: 
  entre 2,4 GHz y 2,4835 GHz
• Máxima potencia de salida de RF: 
  20 dBm

Límites operativos:

Nombre del modelo: Ambi Climate Mini
País de fabricación: China
Cumplimiento: Este producto cumple con los requisitos de a continuación
Para obtener información más reciente sobre el cumplimiento, visite 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance.

Información de certificación

• Tappa inte enheten
• Demontera inte enheten
• Modifiera ej produkten
• Använd inte 

USB-strömadapters/kablar från 
tredje part

• Infoga ej föremål i produkten
• Använd inte USB-strömadaptern för 

andra ändamål
• Utsätt ej för höga (>50°C) eller låga 

(<-10°C) temperaturer

Tips för underhåll:

Ambi Climate-produkter som köpts från en auktoriserad Ambi Climate-åter-
försäljare täcks av begränsad garanti. För detaljerad information om den 
begränsade garantins innehåll, besök 
http://static.ambiclimate.com/product-warranty-policy

Har du frågor? Vi hjälper gärna till!
Besök support.ambiclimate.com 
eller e-posta oss på support@ambiclimate.com
Tillverkad av Ambi Labs Limited

GARANTIVILLKOR
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• Inomhus
• Inom direkt synhåll från din AC, 

inom 2-4 meter
• I ett område med tillräcklig 

ventilation
• Driftstemperatur: 0-40°C
• Ej i direkt solljus
• Ej i miljöer med hög luftfuktighet 

(>90%)
• Ej i eller nära vatten
• Ej nära andra sändande enheter
• Får ej övertäckas

• Ej nära värmealstrande enheter
• Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn och 

husdjur
• 100-240V AC
• Använd endast de tillbehör som 

tillhandahålls av tillverkaren
• USB-strömadaptern ska anslutas till 

ett eluttag
• Eluttaget ska vara lättillgängligt och 

installerat nära utrustningen
• Frekvensomfång: 2.4GHz - 2.4835GHz
• Maximal RF-utgångseffekt: 20dBm

Dri�sbegränsningar:

Modellnamn: Ambi Climate Mini
Tillverkningsland: Kina
Efterlevnad: Denna produkt efterlever följande
För den senaste informationen om efterlevnad, besök 
http://www.ambiclimate.com/compliance

Certifieringsinformation

Declaração Europeia de Conformidade
A Ambi Labs declara que este equipamento está em conformidade com os 
requisitos essenciais e outros relevantes da diretiva 2014/53/EU.
SEGURANCA
Este produto foi testado e cumpre as normas de segurança de acordo com as 
especificações IEC62368-1

Restrição de substâncias perigosas
Este dispositivo está em conformidade com todos os regulamentos e 
restrições mundiais aplicáveis, incluindo a diretiva RoHS 2011/65/EU sobre a 
Restrição do Uso de Certas Substâncias Perigosas em Equipamentos Elétricos 
e Eletrónicos e da Avaliação de Registo da UE e Autorização de Produtos 
Químicos (REACH) regulamento sobre substâncias de preocupação muito 
elevada.

Informações sobre descarte e reciclagem 
O símbolo WEEE significa que os dispositivos Ambi Climate devem ser 
descartados separadamente do lixo doméstico geral. Quando o seu Ambi 
Climate chegar ao fim de vida útil, leve-o a um ponto de coleta de lixo 
designado para descarte ou reciclagem segura. Ao fazer isso estará a ajudar a 
conservar os recursos naturais, proteger a saúde humana e reduzir o impacto 
no meio ambiente. 
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